JPY  9.50  -  -

9.75  -  -

Short term loans and advances

USD  5.18  3.80  1.86

EURO  0.02  0.02  0.10

JPY  -  9.86  11.36
 5.20  13.68  13.32

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2019

Monte Carlo Fashions Limited

11th Annual Report 2018-19 I 105

(All amounts in ` lakhs, unless stated otherwise)
(foreign currency in lakhs)

As at As at As at
31 March 2019 31 March 2018 1 April 2017

Trade payables

JPY  193.45  197.72  10.53

 193.45  197.72  10.53

Total exposure (net)

USD  5.18  4.22  2.28

EURO  0.27  0.02  0.10

JPY  (183.95)  (187.86)  0.83

The following significant exchange rates as
at year end spot rate:-

USD 1  69.17  65.04  64.84

EURO 1  77.70  80.62  69.25
JPY 100  0.63  0.62  0.58

Foreign currency sensitivity

‘The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary
assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

(All amounts in ` lakhs)

USD Sensitivity
5% decrease would decrease the profit before tax by  17.92  13.72  7.39
5% increase would increase the profit before tax by  (17.92)  (13.72)  (7.39)
EUR Sensitivity
5% decrease would decrease the profit before tax by  1.05  0.08  0.35
5% increase would increase the profit before tax by  (1.05)  (0.08)  (0.35)
JPY Sensitivity
5% decrease would decrease the profit before tax by  (5.75)  (5.78)  0.02
5% increase would increase the profit before tax by  5.75  5.78  (0.02)

c) Market risk- Price risks
The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments in mutual funds held by the Company
and classified in the balance sheet at fair value through profit and loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments
in mutual funds, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the
limits set by the Company.

Price sensitivity

Investment in mutual funds

500 bps in NAV(net asset value) increase would 687.65  641.64  585.33
increase the profit before tax by

500 bps in NAV (net asset value) decrease would (687.65)  (641.64)  (585.33)